
 

 

NO. 08-12-00331-CV 
      

 
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS 
EL PASO, TEXAS 

              
 

IN RE: ESTATE OF MAX D. HOPPER, DECEASED 
              

 
STEPHEN B. HOPPER and LAURA S. WASSMER, 

Defendants – Appellants/Cross-Appellees 
 

JO N. HOPPER, 
Plaintiff – Appellee/Cross-Appellant 

 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 

Defendant – Appellee/Cross-Appellee 
              

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

              
 
 

Geoffrey S. Harper 
State Bar No. 00795408 
harper@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1717 Main Street, Suite 5000 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 747-5070 
Facsimile: (214) 747-2091 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR STEPHEN B. HOPPER 
and LAURA S. WASSMER 
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Geoffrey S. Harper of Fish & Richardson P.C. hereby enters an appearance on 

behalf of Defendants – Appellants/Cross-Appellees Stephen B. Hopper and Laura S. 

Wassmer. 

Respectfully submitted, 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

By: /s/ Geoffrey S. Harper    
Geoffrey S. Harper 
State Bar No. 00795408 
harper@fr.com 

 
1717 Main Street, Suite 5000 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 747-5070 
Facsimile: (214) 747-2091 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR 
DEFENDANTS – APPELLANTS/CROSS-
APPELLEES 
STEPHEN B. HOPPER and LAURA S. 
WASSMER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument has been 
served on the following counsel of record via the electronic service manager and/or by e-
mail on this 9th day of April, 2015: 
 
John C. Eichman 
Thomas H. Cantrill 
Hunton & Williams LLP 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 
Dallas, Texas 75202-2700 
jeichman@hunton.com 
tcantrill@hunton.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellee/Cross- 
Appellee JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, N.A., In Its Capacity as 
Independent Administrator of 
The Estate of Max D. Hopper, 
Deceased And in Its Corporate 
Capacity 
 

James Albert Jennings 
Kenneth B. Tomlinson 
Erhard & Jennings, P.C. 
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4242 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
jjennings@erhardjennings.com 
ktomlinson@erhardjennings.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellee/Cross-
Appellant 
Jo N. Hopper 
 

Michael L. Graham 
Janet P. Strong 
The Graham Law Firm, P.C. 
100 Highland Park Village, Suite 200 
Dallas, Texas 75205 
mgraham@thegrahamlawfirm.com 
jstrong@thegrahamlawfirm.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Appellee/Cross- 
Appellant Jo N. Hopper 
 

Michael A. Yanof 
Thompson, Coe, Cousins & Irons, 
L.L.P. 
Plaza of the Americas 
700 North Pearl Street 
Twenty-Fifth Floor 
Dallas, Texas 75201-2032 
myanof@thompsoncoe.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellee/Cross-
Appellant Jo N. Hopper 
 

 
 
        /s/ Geoffrey S. Harper   
       Geoffrey S. Harper 


